Cadeby Parish Council Meeting of the Cadeby Parish Council

on

Friday 24th February 2017 at 7.45pm Cadeby Church Hall, Church Lane, Cadeby.

Agenda

Apologies

- 1) Declarations of pecuniary interest
- 2) Public participation
- 3) Approval of minutes from previous meeting on
- 4) Update of Actions since the previous meeting
- 5) Cadeby Church Hall.

The Cadeby Community Development Trust is to be formed to oversee and manage the Cadeby Church Hall. The Trust founders have requested the PC be represented on the Management Board for the Trust. The Constitution for the Cadeby Community Development Trust is attached for information. It is recommended the PC is represented on the Cadeby Community Development Trust Management Board and that Councilllor Lane be nominated as the Parish Council representative for Cadeby Community Development Trust.

- 6) Planning Applications
- 7) Financial Report
- 8) Correspondence
- 9) Items for next meeting

Cadeby Parish Council